08-13-2003 Form PTO-1594 ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102523546 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 8:11:7)3 Cordant Technologies Inc. Thiokol Corporation Internal Suite 1600 Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 15 West South Temple General Partnership Limited Partnership City Salt Lake City UT Corporation-State Other \_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes No General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other\_ Execution Date: May 5, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 654,307 72/009,306 Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes 🖾 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Christopher L. Holt Name: Westman Champlin & Kelly, P.A.
Internal Address: Suite 1600-International Centre of the Control 900 Second Avenue South Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 23-1123 Zip: 55402 City.Minneapolis (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Christopher L. Holt

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum

08/12/2003 ECOOPER 00000243 72009306

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0865

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"THIOKOL MERGER COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THIOKOL CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "CORDANT TECHNOLOGIES INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2497729

0726206 8100M

030397281

DATE: 06-26-03

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0866

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

### MERGING

# THIOKOL MERGER COMPANY

### INTO

## THIOKOL CORPORATION

Thiokol Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

رايا الملاية الملاية

FIRST: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of Thiokol Merger Company, a Delaware corporation incorporated on the 30<sup>+4</sup> day of April, 1998, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting held on the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of April, 1998, determined to and did merge into itself said Thiokol Merger Company by adopting the following resolutions:

**RESOLVED**, that Thiokol Merger Company be merged with and into the Corporation and that the Corporation be the surviving corporation in such merger.

**RESOLVED**, that the merger shall become effective upon the date and time of the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

**RESOLVED**, that upon the effectiveness of the merger, the Corporation shall assume all of the liabilities and obligations of Thiokol Merger Company.

**RESOLVED**, that upon effectiveness of the merger, the name of Thiokol Corporation shall be changed to "Cordant Technologies Inc." and Article First of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Thiokol Corporation, shall be amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Cordant Technologies Inc.,"

RESOLVED that except for the foregoing amendment to Article First, the Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall remain unchanged by the

1.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0867

merger and in full force and effect until further amended in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law.

RESOLVED that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to so merge Thiokol Merger Company and to assume its obligations, and to so change the name of Thiokol Corporation, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and a certified copy recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger and change of name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and this certificate to be signed by its Chairman of the Board, President and Chief Executive Officer and attested by its Vice President and Corporate Secretary, this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of April, 1998.

THIOKOL CORPORATION

Name: James R. Wilson

Title: Chairman of the Board, President and

Chief Executive Officer

Name: Edwin M. North
Title: Vice President and

Corporate Secretary

**RECORDED: 08/11/2003** 

-2-